

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).28396-28400/2011

GREATER MOHALI, PUNJAB AREA DEVT. AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KAUR & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22700-22701/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 23/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Ambreen Rasool, Adv.

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.28396-28400/2011

Despite Registrar's Court order dt.11.7.2014 petitioner has not taken steps in respect of respondent no.2, who is reported to have expired in SLP(C) No. 28400/2011. Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

The standing counsel for the State have been served but no vakalatnama has been filed in all the matters. Last opportunity is granted to the ld. Counsel for furnishing the vakalatnama in SLP(C) No. 28396-400/2011.

Item No.14

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is also required to furnish fresh and complete address of respondent no.2 in SLP(C) no. 28397/2011.

List again on 5.12.2014.

SLP(C) No. 22700-22701/2012

Despite last opportunity given, the ld. Counsel for the sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit.

As and when connected matter is ready for listing, orders would be passed.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar