

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s).  
28396-28400/2011

GREATER MOHALI, PUNJAB AREA DEVT. AUTH. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KAUR & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)  
(Office report on default)

Date : 17/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to  
learned counsel for the petitioner to bring  
on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 2  
in SLP(C) No. 28400 of 2011.  
List thereafter.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2015.04.20  
16:37:29 IST  
Reason: