

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28396-28400/2011

GREATER MOHALI, PUNJAB AREA
DEVT. AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KAUR & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 01/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report indicates that despite orders dated 17th April, 2015 and 9th September, 2015, the counsel for the petitioner has not filed application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased Respondent No. 2 in the Special Leave Petition (C) No. 28400 of 2011. Time granted by the aforesaid orders also expired on 7th October, 2015.

Despite being called out twice, none appeared for the petitioner.

As a last chance, the counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to comply with the office report dated 16th October, 2015, failing which, the Special Leave Petition shall stand abated as against deceased Respondent No. 2.

[RASHI GUPTA]
SR. P. A.[SUMAN JAIN]
COURT MASTER