

SECTION IVB

Listed on 03.08.2016

Court No.R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 13
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 28396
-28400 OF 2011.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

The Grater Mohali,
Punjab Area Development Authority.Petitioner(s)

Versus

Surinder Kaur & Ors. Etc.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The office report on default in the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) on 04.05.2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following orders:-

" Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that though by order dated 1.12.2015 time of two weeks was granted to comply with the office report, the office report still has not been complied with. He submits that he has instructions to withdraw these matters as against deceased respondent No.2. On his submission the special leave petitions are dismissed as against respondent No.2.

The Registry to proceed with the matter."

Latest service position of each matters is as under:-

SLP	Total Resp.	Service thr. A.D/Trial Court	Service Thr. Stand. Counsel	Unserv ed	Remarks
28396	2	1	2	-	Complete
28397	5	1,4,3	5	-	Complete. SLP against R-2 dismissed vide Court's order dated 04.05.2016

SLP	Total Resp.	Service thr. A.D/Trial Court	Service Thr. Stand. Counsel	Unserv ed	Remarks
28398	4	1,2,3	4	-	Complete
28399	2	1	2	-	Complete
28400	3	1	3	-	Complete SLP against R-2 dismissed for non compliance of Court's order dt. 01.12.2015

It is submitted that show cause notice on State of Punjab i.e Respondent No. 2 in SLP (C) No. 28396, Respondent No. 5 in SLP (C) No. 28397, Respondent No. 4 in SLP (C) No. 28398, Respondent No. 2 in 28399 and Respondent No. 3 in SLP (C) No. 28400/2011 have been served through Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Standing Counsel for the State of Punjab, but no one has filed Vakalatnama/ Memo of Appearance on behalf of State of Punjab.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 2nd day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip