

SECTION IVB

Listed on 15.03.2016

Court No.R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA      Item No. 7  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 28396  
-28400 OF 2011 AND 5010-5032 OF 2012

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

The Grater Mohali,  
Punjab Area Development Authority.      ....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Surinder Kaur & Ors. Etc.      ....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) Nos. 28396-28400/2011

The matters above mentioned were listed before the  
Ld. Registrar's Court on 13.01.2016, when the following  
Order was passed:-

" Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to  
furnish fresh address of respondent No.2  
within four weeks time. Notice thereafter  
be issued.'

List again on 15.3.2016."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has  
not furnished fresh address of Respondent No. 2 in SLP  
(C) No. 28397/2011 so far. Therefore, show cause notice  
could not be issued.

Service of show cause notice on Respondent No. 2 in  
SLP (C) No. 28397/2011 is incomplete.

SLP (C) No. 5010-5032/2012

The matter above mentioned was listed before the  
Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) on 30.04.2014 with office  
report dated 26.03.2014, when the Court was pleased to  
pass the following order :-

" Counsel for the petitioner is granted four  
weeks' time finally to comply with the  
office report."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, Counsel for the petitioner has not filed 75 copies of SLP till date for issuance of notice to unserved Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in SLP (C) No. 5010 of 2012, Respondent No.5 in SLP (C) No. 5011 of 2012, Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP (C) No. 5012, 5013, 5014 of 2012, Respondent No. 2 to 7 in SLP (C) No. 2015 of 2012, Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP (C) No. 5016 of 2012, Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in SLP (C) No. 5017 of 2012, Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in SLP (C) No. 5018 of 2012, Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 7 and 11 in SLP (C) No. 5019 of 2012, Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in SLP (C) No. 5020 of 2012, Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in SLP (C) No. 5021 of 2012, Respondent Nos. 3 to 5, 7 and 8 in SLP (C) No. 5022 of 2012, Respondent Nos. 3 to 8 in SLP (C) No. 5023 of 2012, Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 in SLP (C) No. 5024 of 2012, Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in SLP (C) No. 5025 of 2012, Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP (C) No. 5026 of 2012, Respondent Nos. 1 to 9 in SLP (C) No. 5027 of 2012, Respondent No. 2 in SLP (C) No. 5028 of 2012, Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 in SLP (C) No. 5029 of 2012, Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 6 and 7 in SLP (C) No. 5030 of 2012, Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 in SLP (C) No. 5031 of 2012 and Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP (C) No. 5032 of 2012, and the matter is already updated to list it before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) for default.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip