

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
28396-28400/2011

GREATER MOHALI, PUNJAB AREA DEVT. AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KAUR & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5010-5032/2012
(With Office Report)

Date : 15/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order, petitioner has not furnished fresh address of
respondent no. 2 in SLP(C) No. 28397/2011.

Registry to process the matter for listing before Hon'ble
Judge-in-chamber.

(DR. K. ARUL)
Registrar