

FITEM NO.8

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
28396-28400/2011

GREATER MOHALI, PUNJAB AREA DEVT. AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KAUR & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 04/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that though by order dated 1.12.2015 time of two weeks was granted to comply with the office report, the office report still has not been complied with. He submits that he has instructions to withdraw these matters as against deceased respondent No.2. On his submission the special leave petitions are dismissed as against respondent No.2. The Registry to proceed with the matter.

(SUMAN WADHWA)

AR-cum-PS

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

COURT MASTER