

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
28396-28400/2011

GREATER MOHALI, PUNJAB AREA DEVT. AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KAUR &amp; ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Purnima Jauhari, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for respondent no.2 in SLP(C) NO.28396/2011, respondent no.5 in SLP(C) NO.28397/2011, respondent no.4 in SLP(C) NO.28398/2011, respondent no.2 in SLP(C) NO.28399/2011 and respondent no.3 in SLP(C) NO.28400/2011 despite due service through the standing counsel.

SLP has been dismissed against respondent no.2 in SLP(C) NO.28397/2011 and SLP(C) NO.28400/2011.

None appears for the remaining respondents despite due service.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar