

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28396-28400/2011

GREATER MOHALI, PUNJAB AREA DEVT. AUTH. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KAUR & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P. (C) ... CC No. 8688-8697/2012

(With appln.(s) for substitution, permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Office Report)

SLP (C) No. 22700-22701/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 11/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (C) Nos.28396-28400/2011

These special leave petitions have been filed against the order of the High Court by which delay in filing the land acquisition appeals has not not been condoned.

It appears that against the very same acquisition, some appeals had been admitted by the High Court.

We are told that the said admitted appeals have since been dismissed by the High Court. If that is so, we find no reason to entertain these special leave petitions any further. Special leave petitions are disposed of as such.

SLP(C)..CC Nos.8688-8697/2012 & SLP(C)Nos.22700-22701/2012

List these special leave petitions after four weeks.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Court Master

(Asha Soni)  
Court Master